COURT NO.9 ITEM NO.8+10 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7392/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2018 in WP No. 270/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37346/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.37347/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT) WITH

SLP(C) No. 7393/2019 (IX) (FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 37488/2019) SLP(C) No. 3730/2019 (IX)

(IA No.20490/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3835/2019 (IX) (IA No.21134/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3916/2019 (IX) (IA No.21525/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3736/2019 (IX) (IA No.20515/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Subro Prokas Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

*Mr.______,Adv. M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for deletion of proforma respondent(s) is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Application(s) for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order are allowed.

Counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that the issue raised in these petitions is pending consideration before the larger Bench in Civil 4056-4064 of 1999 'Mineral Area Appeal Nos. Development Authority and **Others** VS. **Steel** Authority of India and Others' reported in (2011) 4 SCC 450.

They have invited our attention to order dated 5th January, 2017 passed in Civil Appeal No.205 of 2017 @ Special Leave Petition (C) No.38117 of 2016 which according to them involves similar issue.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

No coercive steps be taken for recovery of the amount in question in the present proceedings till the next date of hearing.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER

^{*}Appearance slip not given.