SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9398/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2018 in WP No. 144/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

M/S BHARAT MINES AND MINERALS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 7392 of 2019.

No coercive action be taken against the petitioners in the meantime.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)