SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7392/2019

COURT NO.7

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2018 in WP No. 270/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IX

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7393/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9398/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 9979/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 3835/2019 (IX)

(IA No.21134/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3916/2019 (IX)

(IA No.21525/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3736/2019 (IX)

(IA No.20515/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3730/2019 (IX)

(IA No.20490/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12957/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75243/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15540/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79669/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79670/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88337/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 15578/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78707/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78708/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15579/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78986/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78987/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15582/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 78921/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.78923/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15192/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83761/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

2

SLP(C) No. 15193/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86751/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86753/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.86754/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.86755/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.) Diary No(s). 37333/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.188514/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.188520/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.188515/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 44421/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11309/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11312/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11311/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 17 I.E. D.NO. 44537/2019])
Diary No(s). 44531/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3038/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3040/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 44537/2019 (IX)

(IA No.8052/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8053/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 45636/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2623/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2620/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45643/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5282/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5287/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Ms. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.

Ms. Raka Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. S.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Sud, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Sud, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kshatshal, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms Ayushi Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.

For M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

Mr. Anup Prakash, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chiale, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Pridarshil, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Devesh Kumar Diwakar, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Sundar Das, Adv.

Mr. T. Deb, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As the issues raised in these matters are overlapping with the questions to be considered by the Larger Bench in Civil Appeal Nos. 4056-4064 of 1999, titled as Mineral Area Development Authority &

4

Ors. Vs. Steel Authority of India and Ors., we deem it appropriate to defer the hearing of these matters until the pronouncement of judgment by the Larger Bench in the aforesaid case.

As regards the interim protection, the arrangement as directed by the High Court on the basis of statement made by the counsel for the State pending Writ Petition(s) as noted in paragraph 69 of the impugned judgment, shall continue during the pendency of these matters.

In case, the statutory authority decides to proceed against the petitioner(s) in reference to the old demand raised prior to 06.04.2016 notification, it will be open to the concerned petitioner(s) to approach this Court for appropriate relief. That prayer can be considered on its own merits.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)