SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4374/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2024 in WP No. 244/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay At Goa)

VEDANTA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 23-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Gokula Krishnan T., Adv.

Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents.

Petitioner's counsel is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the respondent-state.

Tag with SLP(C) No.7392/2019.

The interim order granted in the aforesaid special leave petition(s) dated 17.02.2020 shall apply in this case also.

(RADHA SHARMA) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**